
2008.12 - 2009.02



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 1 ]

001-CFD0F001-B 002-CFD0F001-W 003-CFD0F002-B

004-CFD0F003-W 005-CFD0F004-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 2 ]

006-CFD0E001-B 007-CFD0E001-W 008-CFD0E002-W

009-CFD0E003-W 010-CFD0E004-W 011-CEV0M001-B

012-CEV0M001-W 013-CEV0M002-B 014-CEV0M003-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 3 ]

015-CEM75001-B 016-CEM75002-D 017-CEM75001-M



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 4 ]

018-CFNAB001-B 019-CFNAB001-W 020-CFNAB003-B

021-CFNAB003-W 022-CFNAB002-C 023-CFNAB002-W

024-CFNAB004-B 025-CFNAB004-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 5 ]

026-CNRAP003-T 027-CNRAP003-W 028-CNRAP004-W

029-CNRAP001-B 030-CNRAP001-H 031-CNRAP002-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 6 ]

032-CTT0M001-B 033-CTT0M001-D 034-CTT0M001-W

035-CTT0L001-B 036-CTT0L001-D 037-CTT0L001-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 7 ]

038-CUU05003-B 039-CUU05001-B 040-CUU05001-S

041-CUU05004-B 042-CUU05002-B 043-CUU05002-S



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 8 ]

044-CRL01001-W 045-CRL01003-B 046-CRL01003-W

047-CRL01002-W 048-CRL01004-B 049-CRL01005-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 9 ]

050-CUBTC003-W 051-CUBTC004-W 052-CUBTC001-T 053-CUBTC002-W

054-CUBSX003-W 055-CUBSX001-T 056-CUBSX001-W 057-CUBSX002-B

058-CUBSX002-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 10 ]

059-CRLAC001-B 060-CSZCB001-B 061-CRLAC001-W 062-CSZCB001-W

063-CRLAC003-W 064-CSZCB003-W 065-CRLAC002-B 066-CSZCB002-B

067-CRLAC002-W 068-CSZCB002-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 11 ]

069-LQCAU001-C 070-LQCAU001-W 071-LQCAU002-B 072-LQCAU002-T

073-LQCAU002-W 074-LUB8S001-C 075-LUB8S002-B 076-LUB8S002-T

077-LUB8S002-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 12 ]

078-LQCAV001-W 079-LQCAV002-B 080-LQCAV003-B 081-LQCAV004-W

082-LQCAV005-W 083-LQCAT001-C 084-LQCAT002-B 085-LQCAT003-T

086-LQCAT004-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 13 ]

087-AQBBQ009-B 088-AUBJK009-B 089-AQBBQ009-C 090-AUBJK009-C

091-AQBBQ009-D 092-AUBJK009-D 093-AQBBQ009-K 094-AUBJK009-K

095-AQBBQ009-W 096-AUBJK009-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 14 ]

097-AQB1E00A-B 098-AUB5C00B-B 099-AQB1E00A-C 100-AUB5C00B-C

101-AQB1E00A-D 102-AUB5C00B-D 103-AQB1E00A-K 104-AUB5C00B-K

105-AQB1E00A-W 106-AUB5C00B-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 15 ]

107-AUN5U009-B 108-AUB4L00C-B 109-AUN5U009-C 110-AUB4L00C-C

111-AUN5U009-D 112-AUB4L00C-D 113-AUN5U009-K 114-AUB4L00C-K

115-AUN5U009-W 116-AUB4L00C-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 16 ]

117-AQB1N009-B 118-AUB61009-B 119-AQB1N009-C 120-AUB61009-C

121-AQB1N009-D 122-AUB61009-D 123-AQB1N009-K 124-AUB61009-K

125-AQB1N009-W 126-AUB61009-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 17 ]

127-AQBCF009-B 128-AQBCF009-C 129-AQBCF009-D 130-AQBCF009-K

131-AQBCF009-W 132-AUNAX00C-B 133-AUNAX00C-D 134-AUNAX00C-G

135-AUNAX00C-K 136-AUNAX00C-W



ORIENT 
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.12-2009.02

[ 18 ]

137-AUBMG008-B 138-AUBMG008-C 139-AUBMG008-D 140-AUBMG008-K

141-AUBMG008-W



PAGE. NO.  MODEL NO.
(9 digits) CATALGUE NO. MOVEMENT CAL. CASE NO. DIAL NO.

DIAL
COLOR

(PHOTO)
BAND NO. WATER

RESISTANCE CASE BACK CROWN REMARK-1 REMARK-2

14 97 AQB1E00AB 97-AQB1E00A-B HY520 QB(HY5) QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00BGO B KDBFBS0 30M - - - -

14 99 AQB1E00AC 99-AQB1E00A-C HY520 QB(HY5) QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00CGO C KDBFBS0 30M - - - -

14 101 AQB1E00AD 101-AQB1E00A-D HY520 QB(HY5) QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00DGO D KDBFBS0 30M - - - -

14 103 AQB1E00AK 103-AQB1E00A-K HY520 QB(HY5) QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00KGO K KDBFBS0 30M - - - -

14 105 AQB1E00AW 105-AQB1E00A-W HY520 QB(HY5) QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00WGO W KDBFBS0 30M - - - -

16 117 AQB1N009B 117-AQB1N009-B HY520 QB(HY5) QB1N-C10 QB1N-000BGO B KDBQFS0 30M - - - -

16 119 AQB1N009C 119-AQB1N009-C HY520 QB(HY5) QB1N-C10 QB1N-000CGO C KDBQFS0 30M - - - -

16 121 AQB1N009D 121-AQB1N009-D HY520 QB(HY5) QB1N-C10 QB1N-000DGO D KDBQFS0 30M - - - -

16 123 AQB1N009K 123-AQB1N009-K HY520 QB(HY5) QB1N-C10 QB1N-000KGO K KDBQFS0 30M - - - -

16 125 AQB1N009W 125-AQB1N009-W HY520 QB(HY5) QB1N-C10 QB1N-000WGO W KDBQFS0 30M - - - -

13 87 AQBBQ009B 87-AQBBQ009-B HY520 QB(HY5) QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000BGO B KDBEXS0 30M - - - -

13 89 AQBBQ009C 89-AQBBQ009-C HY520 QB(HY5) QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000CGO C KDBEXS0 30M - - - -

13 91 AQBBQ009D 91-AQBBQ009-D HY520 QB(HY5) QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000DGO D KDBEXS0 30M - - - -

13 93 AQBBQ009K 93-AQBBQ009-K HY520 QB(HY5) QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000KGO K KDBEXS0 30M - - - -

13 95 AQBBQ009W 95-AQBBQ009-W HY520 QB(HY5) QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000WGO W KDBEXS0 30M - - - -

17 127 AQBCF009B 127-AQBCF009-B HY520 QB(HY5) QBCF-C10 QBCF-010BGO B KDCUSS0 30M - - - -

17 128 AQBCF009C 128-AQBCF009-C HY520 QB(HY5) QBCF-C10 QBCF-010CGO C KDCUSS0 30M - - - -

17 129 AQBCF009D 129-AQBCF009-D HY520 QB(HY5) QBCF-C10 QBCF-010DGO D KDCUSS0 30M - - - -

17 130 AQBCF009K 130-AQBCF009-K HY520 QB(HY5) QBCF-C10 QBCF-010KGO K KDCUSS0 30M - - - -

17 131 AQBCF009W 131-AQBCF009-W HY520 QB(HY5) QBCF-C10 QBCF-010WGO W KDCUSS0 30M - - - -

15 108 AUB4L00CB 108-AUB4L00C-B HM510 UB(HM5) UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00BGO B KDATCS0 30M - - - -

15 110 AUB4L00CC 110-AUB4L00C-C HM510 UB(HM5) UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00CGO C KDATCS0 30M - - - -

15 112 AUB4L00CD 112-AUB4L00C-D HM510 UB(HM5) UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00DGO D KDATCS0 30M - - - -

15 114 AUB4L00CK 114-AUB4L00C-K HM510 UB(HM5) UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00KGO K KDATCS0 30M - - - -

15 116 AUB4L00CW 116-AUB4L00C-W HM510 UB(HM5) UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00WGO W KDATCS0 30M - - - -

14 98 AUB5C00BB 98-AUB5C00B-B HM510 UB(HM5) UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00BGO B KDBFDS0 30M - - - -

14 100 AUB5C00BC 100-AUB5C00B-C HM510 UB(HM5) UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00CGO C KDBFDS0 30M - - - -

14 102 AUB5C00BD 102-AUB5C00B-D HM510 UB(HM5) UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00DGO D KDBFDS0 30M - - - -

14 104 AUB5C00BK 104-AUB5C00B-K HM510 UB(HM5) UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00KGO K KDBFDS0 30M - - - -

14 106 AUB5C00BW 106-AUB5C00B-W HM510 UB(HM5) UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00WGO W KDBFDS0 30M - - - -

16 118 AUB61009B 118-AUB61009-B HM510 UB(HM5) UB61-Q00 UB61-000BGO B KDBRGS0 30M - - - -

16 120 AUB61009C 120-AUB61009-C HM510 UB(HM5) UB61-Q00 UB61-000CGO C KDBRGS0 30M - - - -

16 122 AUB61009D 122-AUB61009-D HM510 UB(HM5) UB61-Q00 UB61-000DGO D KDBRGS0 30M - - - -

16 124 AUB61009K 124-AUB61009-K HM510 UB(HM5) UB61-Q00 UB61-000KGO K KDBRGS0 30M - - - -

16 126 AUB61009W 126-AUB61009-W HM510 UB(HM5) UB61-Q00 UB61-000WGO W KDBRGS0 30M - - - -

13 88 AUBJK009B 88-AUBJK009-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000BGO B KDBEZS0 30M - - - -

13 90 AUBJK009C 90-AUBJK009-C HM510 UB(HM5) UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000CGO C KDBEZS0 30M - - - -

13 92 AUBJK009D 92-AUBJK009-D HM510 UB(HM5) UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000DGO D KDBEZS0 30M - - - -

13 94 AUBJK009K 94-AUBJK009-K HM510 UB(HM5) UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000KGO K KDBEZS0 30M - - - -

13 96 AUBJK009W 96-AUBJK009-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000WGO W KDBEZS0 30M - - - -

18 137 AUBMG008B 137-AUBMG008-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBMG-Q00 UBMG-010BGO B KDCUPS0 30M - - - -

18 138 AUBMG008C 138-AUBMG008-C HM510 UB(HM5) UBMG-Q00 UBMG-010CGO C KDCUPS0 30M - - - -

18 139 AUBMG008D 139-AUBMG008-D HM510 UB(HM5) UBMG-Q00 UBMG-010DGO D KDCUPS0 30M - - - -

18 140 AUBMG008K 140-AUBMG008-K HM510 UB(HM5) UBMG-Q00 UBMG-010KGO K KDCUPS0 30M - - - -

18 141 AUBMG008W 141-AUBMG008-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBMG-Q00 UBMG-010WGO W KDCUPS0 30M - - - -

15 107 AUN5U009B 107-AUN5U009-B HT710 UN(HT7) UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00BGO B KDATBS0 30M - - - -

15 109 AUN5U009C 109-AUN5U009-C HT710 UN(HT7) UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00CGO C KDATBS0 30M - - - -

15 111 AUN5U009D 111-AUN5U009-D HT710 UN(HT7) UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00DGO D KDATBS0 30M - - - -

15 113 AUN5U009K 113-AUN5U009-K HT710 UN(HT7) UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00KGO K KDATBS0 30M - - - -

15 115 AUN5U009W 115-AUN5U009-W HT710 UN(HT7) UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00WGO W KDATBS0 30M - - - -

17 132 AUNAX00CB 132-AUNAX00C-B HT710 UN(HT7) UNAX-C10 UNAX-000BGO B KDATFS0 30M - - - -

17 133 AUNAX00CD 133-AUNAX00C-D HT710 UN(HT7) UNAX-C10 UNAX-000DGO D KDATFS0 30M - - - -

17 134 AUNAX00CG 134-AUNAX00C-G HT710 UN(HT7) UNAX-C10 UNAX-000GGO G KDATFS0 30M - - - -

17 135 AUNAX00CK 135-AUNAX00C-K HT710 UN(HT7) UNAX-C10 UNAX-000KGO K KDATFS0 30M - - - -

17 136 AUNAX00CW 136-AUNAX00C-W HT710 UN(HT7) UNAX-C10 UNAX-000WGO W KDATFS0 30M - - - -

3 15 CEM75001B 15-CEM75001-B 46943 EM(469) EM75-C00 EM75-000BST B PDDUNSS 200M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

3 17 CEM75001M 17-CEM75001-M 46943 EM(469) EM75-C00 EM75-000MST M PDDUNSS 200M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

3 16 CEM75002D 16-CEM75002-D 46943 EM(469) EM75-C10 EM75-000DST D PDDUNSS 200M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

2 11 CEV0M001B 11-CEV0M001-B 46E40 EV(46E) EV0M-C00 EV0M-A00BST B PDDUDSS 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 12 CEV0M001W 12-CEV0M001-W 46E40 EV(46E) EV0M-C00 EV0M-A00WST W PDDUDSS 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 13 CEV0M002B 13-CEV0M002-B 46E40 EV(46E) EV0M-C00 EV0M-A00BST B UDDVLSB 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 14 CEV0M003W 14-CEV0M003-W 46E40 EV(46E) EV0M-C00 EV0M-A00WST W UDDVLST 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 6 CFD0E001B 6-CFD0E001-B 46N46 FD(46N) FD0E-C00 FD0E-000BST B PDDUCSS 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 7 CFD0E001W 7-CFD0E001-W 46N46 FD(46N) FD0E-C00 FD0E-000WST W PDDUCSS 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 8 CFD0E002W 8-CFD0E002-W 46N46 FD(46N) FD0E-C00 FD0E-000WST W UDDWHST 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 9 CFD0E003W 9-CFD0E003-W 46N46 FD(46N) FD0E-C00 FD0E-A00WST W PDDUCSS 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 10 CFD0E004W 10-CFD0E004-W 46N46 FD(46N) FD0E-C00 FD0E-A00WST W UDDWHST 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

1 1 CFD0F001B 1-CFD0F001-B 46N45 FD(46N) FD0F-C00 FD0F-000BSO B PDDUUSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC  SAPPHIRE CLYSTAL

1 2 CFD0F001W 2-CFD0F001-W 46N45 FD(46N) FD0F-C00 FD0F-000WSO W PDDUUSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC  SAPPHIRE CLYSTAL

1 3 CFD0F002B 3-CFD0F002-B 46N45 FD(46N) FD0F-C00 FD0F-000BSO B UDDUVSB 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC  SAPPHIRE CLYSTAL

1 4 CFD0F003W 4-CFD0F003-W 46N45 FD(46N) FD0F-C00 FD0F-000WSO W UDDUVST 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC  SAPPHIRE CLYSTAL

1 5 CFD0F004W 5-CFD0F004-W 46N45 FD(46N) FD0F-C00 FD0F-001WSO W UDDUVST 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC  SAPPHIRE CLYSTAL

4 18 CFNAB001B 18-CFNAB001-B 46V40 FN(46V) FNAB-A00 FNAB-A00BGT B KDDUSAA 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

4 19 CFNAB001W 19-CFNAB001-W 46V40 FN(46V) FNAB-A00 FNAB-A00WGT W KDDUSAA 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

4 22 CFNAB002C 22-CFNAB002-C 46V40 FN(46V) FNAB-A00 FNAB-A00CGT C UDDUTAT 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

4 23 CFNAB002W 23-CFNAB002-W 46V40 FN(46V) FNAB-A00 FNAB-A00WGT W UDDUTAT 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

4 20 CFNAB003B 20-CFNAB003-B 46V40 FN(46V) FNAB-C00 FNAB-A01BST B KDDUSSS 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

4 21 CFNAB003W 21-CFNAB003-W 46V40 FN(46V) FNAB-C00 FNAB-A01WST W KDDUSSS 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

4 24 CFNAB004B 24-CFNAB004-B 46V40 FN(46V) FNAB-C00 FNAB-A01BST B UDDUTSB 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

4 25 CFNAB004W 25-CFNAB004-W 46V40 FN(46V) FNAB-C00 FNAB-A01WST W UDDUTSB 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 29 CNRAP001B 29-CNRAP001-B 55742 NR(557) NRAP-Q00 NRAP-L00BSO B UDDUGSB 30M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 30 CNRAP001H 30-CNRAP001-H 55742 NR(557) NRAP-Q00 NRAP-L00HSO H UDDUGSB 30M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 31 CNRAP002W 31-CNRAP002-W 55742 NR(557) NRAP-Q00 NRAP-L00WSO W UDDUGST 30M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 26 CNRAP003T 26-CNRAP003-T 55742 NR(557) NRAP-R00 NRAP-L01TZO T UDDUGRW 30M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 27 CNRAP003W 27-CNRAP003-W 55742 NR(557) NRAP-R00 NRAP-L01WZO W UDDUGRW 30M - - AUTOMATIC -
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PAGE. NO.  MODEL NO.
(9 digits) CATALGUE NO. MOVEMENT CAL. CASE NO. DIAL NO.

DIAL
COLOR

(PHOTO)
BAND NO. WATER

RESISTANCE CASE BACK CROWN REMARK-1 REMARK-2

5 28 CNRAP004W 28-CNRAP004-W 55742 NR(557) NRAP-R00 NRAP-L01WZO W UDDUGRT 30M - - AUTOMATIC -

8 44 CRL01001W 44-CRL01001-W 9MN00 RL(9MN) RL01-N00 RL01-001WGO W PDDTTAA 100M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

8 47 CRL01002W 47-CRL01002-W 9MN00 RL(9MN) RL01-N00 RL01-001WGO W UDDTUAT 100M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

8 45 CRL01003B 45-CRL01003-B 9MN00 RL(9MN) RL01-Q00 RL01-000BSO B PDDTTSS 100M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

8 46 CRL01003W 46-CRL01003-W 9MN00 RL(9MN) RL01-Q00 RL01-000WSO W PDDTTSS 100M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

8 48 CRL01004B 48-CRL01004-B 9MN00 RL(9MN) RL01-Q00 RL01-001BGO B UDDTUSB 100M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

8 49 CRL01005W 49-CRL01005-W 9MN00 RL(9MN) RL01-Q00 RL01-001WGO W UDDTUSW 100M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

10 59 CRLAC001B 59-CRLAC001-B 9MN00 RL(9MN) RLAC-C00 RLAC-000BSO B PDDNKSS 50M - - - -

10 61 CRLAC001W 61-CRLAC001-W 9MN00 RL(9MN) RLAC-C00 RLAC-000WSO W PDDNKSS 50M - - - -

10 65 CRLAC002B 65-CRLAC002-B 9MN00 RL(9MN) RLAC-C00 RLAC-000BSO B UDDNMSB 50M - - - -

10 67 CRLAC002W 67-CRLAC002-W 9MN00 RL(9MN) RLAC-C00 RLAC-000WSO W UDDNMSB 50M - - - -

10 63 CRLAC003W 63-CRLAC003-W 9MN00 RL(9MN) RLAC-C10 RLAC-001WGO W UDDNMST 50M - - - -

10 60 CSZCB001B 60-CSZCB001-B HE721 SZ(HE7) SZCB-Q00 SZCB-000BSO B PDDNLSS 50M - - - -

10 62 CSZCB001W 62-CSZCB001-W HE721 SZ(HE7) SZCB-Q00 SZCB-000WSO W PDDNLSS 50M - - - -

10 66 CSZCB002B 66-CSZCB002-B HE721 SZ(HE7) SZCB-Q00 SZCB-000BSO B UDDNNSB 50M - - - -

10 68 CSZCB002W 68-CSZCB002-W HE721 SZ(HE7) SZCB-Q00 SZCB-000WSO W UDDNNSB 50M - - - -

10 64 CSZCB003W 64-CSZCB003-W HE721 SZ(HE7) SZCB-Q10 SZCB-001WGO W UDDNNST 50M - - - -

6 35 CTT0L001B 35-CTT0L001-B KFB00 TT(KFB) TT0L-C00 TT0L-A00BST B PDDUHSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

6 36 CTT0L001D 36-CTT0L001-D KFB00 TT(KFB) TT0L-C00 TT0L-A00DST D PDDUHSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

6 37 CTT0L001W 37-CTT0L001-W KFB00 TT(KFB) TT0L-C00 TT0L-A00WST W PDDUHSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

6 32 CTT0M001B 32-CTT0M001-B KFB00 TT(KFB) TT0M-C00 TT0M-000BST B PDDUJSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

6 33 CTT0M001D 33-CTT0M001-D KFB00 TT(KFB) TT0M-C00 TT0M-000DST D PDDUJSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

6 34 CTT0M001W 34-CTT0M001-W KFB00 TT(KFB) TT0M-C00 TT0M-000WST W PDDUJSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

9 55 CUBSX001T 55-CUBSX001-T HM510 UB(HM5) UBSX-N00 UBSX-A01TGO T PDDTSAA 30M - - - -

9 56 CUBSX001W 56-CUBSX001-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSX-N00 UBSX-A01WGO W PDDTSAA 30M - - - -

9 57 CUBSX002B 57-CUBSX002-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSX-Q00 UBSX-A00BSO B PDDTSSS 30M - - - -

9 58 CUBSX002W 58-CUBSX002-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSX-Q00 UBSX-A00WSO W PDDTSSS 30M - - - -

9 54 CUBSX003W 54-CUBSX003-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSX-R00 UBSX-A10WZO W PDDTSRR 30M - - - -

9 52 CUBTC001T 52-CUBTC001-T HM510 UB(HM5) UBTC-N0G UBTC-A00TGO T PDDVGAA 30M - - - -

9 53 CUBTC002W 53-CUBTC002-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBTC-N1G UBTC-A00WGO W PDDVGAA 30M - - - -

9 50 CUBTC003W 50-CUBTC003-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBTC-R0Z UBTC-A11WZO W PDDVGRR 30M - - - -

9 51 CUBTC004W 51-CUBTC004-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBTC-S0Z UBTC-A11WZO W PDDVGSS 30M - - - -

7 39 CUU05001B 39-CUU05001-B KHA00 UU(KHA) UU05-C00 UU05-L00BSO B PDDSZSS 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN - -

7 40 CUU05001S 40-CUU05001-S KHA00 UU(KHA) UU05-C00 UU05-L00SSO S PDDSZSS 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN - -

7 42 CUU05002B 42-CUU05002-B KHA00 UU(KHA) UU05-C00 UU05-L00BSO B UDDTASB 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN - -

7 43 CUU05002S 43-CUU05002-S KHA00 UU(KHA) UU05-C00 UU05-L00SSO S UDDTASB 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN - -

7 38 CUU05003B 38-CUU05003-B KHA00 UU(KHA) UU05-D00 UU05-L01BZO B PDDSZ0Z 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN - -

7 41 CUU05004B 41-CUU05004-B KHA00 UU(KHA) UU05-D00 UU05-L01BZO B UDDTARB 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN - -

12 83 LQCAT001C 83-LQCAT001-C RH500 QC(RH5) QCAT-N00 QCAT-L00CGO C UDDWNAB 30M - - - -

12 84 LQCAT002B 84-LQCAT002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAT-Q00 QCAT-L01BSO B UDDWNSB 30M - - - -

12 85 LQCAT003T 85-LQCAT003-T RH500 QC(RH5) QCAT-Q00 QCAT-L01TSO T UDDWNST 30M - - - -

12 86 LQCAT004W 86-LQCAT004-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAT-Q00 QCAT-L01WSO W UDDWNSW 30M - - - -

11 69 LQCAU001C 69-LQCAU001-C RH500 QC(RH5) QCAU-N00 QCAU-000CGO C PDDWPAA 30M - - - -

11 70 LQCAU001W 70-LQCAU001-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAU-N00 QCAU-000WGO W PDDWPAA 30M - - - -

11 71 LQCAU002B 71-LQCAU002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAU-Q00 QCAU-001BSO B PDDWPSS 30M - - - -

11 72 LQCAU002T 72-LQCAU002-T RH500 QC(RH5) QCAU-Q00 QCAU-001TSO T PDDWPSS 30M - - - -

11 73 LQCAU002W 73-LQCAU002-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAU-Q00 QCAU-001WSO W PDDWPSS 30M - - - -

12 78 LQCAV001W 78-LQCAV001-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAV-N00 QCAV-A00WGO W RDDWRAA 30M - - - -

12 79 LQCAV002B 79-LQCAV002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAV-Q00 QCAV-A01BSO B RDDWRSS 30M - - - -

12 80 LQCAV003B 80-LQCAV003-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAV-Q00 QCAV-A01BSO B UDDWSSB 30M - - - -

12 81 LQCAV004W 81-LQCAV004-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAV-Q00 QCAV-A01WSO W UDDWSST 30M - - - -

12 82 LQCAV005W 82-LQCAV005-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAV-Q00 QCAV-A01WSO W UDDWSSW 30M - - - -

11 74 LUB8S001C 74-LUB8S001-C HM510 UB(HM5) UB8S-N00 UB8S-L00CGO C PDDWQAA 30M - - - -

11 75 LUB8S002B 75-LUB8S002-B HM510 UB(HM5) UB8S-Q00 UB8S-L01BSO B PDDWQSS 30M - - - -

11 76 LUB8S002T 76-LUB8S002-T HM510 UB(HM5) UB8S-Q00 UB8S-L01TSO T PDDWQSS 30M - - - -

11 77 LUB8S002W 77-LUB8S002-W HM510 UB(HM5) UB8S-Q00 UB8S-L01WSO W PDDWQSS 30M] - - - -
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CATALOGUE
NO. NO.  MODEL NO.

(10 digits)
REFERENCE
MODEL NO. CAL.NO. CASE NO. DIAL NO. BAND NO. BAND NO.

(Extra Band)

2008.12-2009.02 001 CFD0F001B0 CFD0F001-B 46N45 FD0F-C00 FD0F-000BSO PDDUUSS 16-H0155S 16-4972C-SI 38-H0139S 30-H0094B 30-H0107CT 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 002 CFD0F001W0 CFD0F001-W 46N45 FD0F-C00 FD0F-000WSO PDDUUSS 16-H0155S 16-4972C-SI 38-H0139S 30-H0094B 30-H0107CT 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 003 CFD0F002B0 CFD0F002-B 46N45 FD0F-C00 FD0F-000BSO UDDUVSB 16-H0155S 16-4972C-SI 38-H0139S 30-H0094B 30-H0107CT 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 004 CFD0F004W0 CFD0F004-W 46N45 FD0F-C00 FD0F-001WSO UDDUVST 16-H0155S 16-4972C-SI 38-H0139S 30-H0094B 30-H0107CT 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 005 CFD0F003W0 CFD0F003-W 46N45 FD0F-C00 FD0F-000WSO UDDUVST 16-H0155S 16-4972C-SI 38-H0139S 30-H0094B 30-H0107CT 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 006 CFD0E001B0 CFD0E001-B 46N46 FD0E-C00 FD0E-000BST PDDUCSS 16-H0822C-SI 38-H0138S 30-H0094B 30-2404CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 007 CFD0E001W0 CFD0E001-W 46N46 FD0E-C00 FD0E-000WST PDDUCSS 16-H0822C-SI 38-H0138S 30-H0094B 30-2404CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 008 CFD0E002W0 CFD0E002-W 46N46 FD0E-C00 FD0E-000WST UDDWHST 16-H0822C-SI 38-H0138S 30-H0094B 30-2404CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 009 CFD0E003W0 CFD0E003-W 46N46 FD0E-C00 FD0E-A00WST PDDUCSS 16-H0822C-SI 38-H0138S 30-H0094B 30-2404CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 010 CFD0E004W0 CFD0E004-W 46N46 FD0E-C00 FD0E-A00WST UDDWHST 16-H0822C-SI 38-H0138S 30-H0094B 30-2404CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 011 CEV0M001BT CEV0M001-B 46E40 EV0M-C00 EV0M-A00BST PDDUDSS 16-H0441C-SI 38-0526S 30-H0094B OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 012 CEV0M001WT CEV0M001-W 46E40 EV0M-C00 EV0M-A00WST PDDUDSS 16-H0441C-SI 38-0526S 30-H0094B OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 013 CEV0M002BT CEV0M002-B 46E40 EV0M-C00 EV0M-A00BST UDDVLSB 16-H0441C-SI 38-0526S 30-H0094B OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 014 CEV0M003WT CEV0M003-W 46E40 EV0M-C00 EV0M-A00WST UDDVLST 16-H0441C-SI 38-0526S 30-H0094B OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 015 CEM75001B8 CEM75001-B 46943 EM75-C00 EM75-000BST PDDUNSS 16-H0823C-SI 38-H0070S 52-H0090S 30-2177B 30-H0132CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 016 CEM75002D8 CEM75002-D 46943 EM75-C10 EM75-000DST PDDUNSS 16-H0823C-SI 38-H0070S 52-H0090S 30-2177B 30-H0132CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 017 CEM75001M8 CEM75001-M 46943 EM75-C00 EM75-000MST PDDUNSS 16-H0823C-SI 38-H0070S 52-H0090S 30-2177B 30-H0132CT OA-160-2200 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 018 CFNAB001BH CFNAB001-B 46V40 FNAB-A00 FNAB-A00BGT KDDUSAA 16-H0821C-SI 38-H7136VNF 52-H7081VNF 30-H0086B OA-160-2400 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 019 CFNAB001WH CFNAB001-W 46V40 FNAB-A00 FNAB-A00WGT KDDUSAA 16-H0821C-SI 38-H7136VNF 52-H7081VNF 30-H0086B OA-160-2400 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 020 CFNAB003BH CFNAB003-B 46V40 FNAB-C00 FNAB-A01BST KDDUSSS 16-H0821C-SI 38-H0136S 52-H0081S 30-H0086B OA-160-2400 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 021 CFNAB003WH CFNAB003-W 46V40 FNAB-C00 FNAB-A01WST KDDUSSS 16-H0821C-SI 38-H0136S 52-H0081S 30-H0086B OA-160-2400 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 022 CFNAB002CH CFNAB002-C 46V40 FNAB-A00 FNAB-A00CGT UDDUTAT 16-H0821C-SI 38-H7136VNF 52-H7081VNF 30-H0086B OA-160-2400 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 023 CFNAB002WH CFNAB002-W 46V40 FNAB-A00 FNAB-A00WGT UDDUTAT 16-H0821C-SI 38-H7136VNF 52-H7081VNF 30-H0086B OA-160-2400 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 024 CFNAB004BH CFNAB004-B 46V40 FNAB-C00 FNAB-A01BST UDDUTSB 16-H0821C-SI 38-H0136S 52-H0081S 30-H0086B OA-160-2400 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 025 CFNAB004WH CFNAB004-W 46V40 FNAB-C00 FNAB-A01WST UDDUTSB 16-H0821C-SI 38-H0136S 52-H0081S 30-H0086B OA-160-2400 0911469480

2008.12-2009.02 026 CNRAP003T0 CNRAP003-T 55742 NRAP-R00 NRAP-L01TZO UDDUGRW 16-H0815C-SI 16-H0817C-SIA 38-H7134IPR 30-0722B 30-2211CT OA-160-1800 0911579560

2008.12-2009.02 027 CNRAP003W0 CNRAP003-W 55742 NRAP-R00 NRAP-L01WZO UDDUGRW 16-H0815C-SI 16-H0817C-SIA 38-H7134IPR 30-0722B 30-2211CT OA-160-1800 0911579560

2008.12-2009.02 028 CNRAP004W0 CNRAP004-W 55742 NRAP-R00 NRAP-L01WZO UDDUGRT 16-H0815C-SI 16-H0817C-SIA 38-H7134IPR 30-0722B 30-2211CT OA-160-1800 0911579560

2008.12-2009.02 029 CNRAP001B0 CNRAP001-B 55742 NRAP-Q00 NRAP-L00BSO UDDUGSB 16-H0815C-SI 16-H0816C-SIA 38-H0134S 30-0722B 30-2211CT OA-160-1800 0911579560

2008.12-2009.02 030 CNRAP001H0 CNRAP001-H 55742 NRAP-Q00 NRAP-L00HSO UDDUGSB 16-H0815C-SI 16-H0816C-SIA 38-H0134S 30-0722B 30-2211CT OA-160-1800 0911579560

2008.12-2009.02 031 CNRAP002W0 CNRAP002-W 55742 NRAP-Q00 NRAP-L00WSO UDDUGST 16-H0815C-SI 16-H0816C-SIA 38-H0134S 30-0722B 30-2211CT OA-160-1800 0911579560

2008.12-2009.02 032 CTT0M001B0 CTT0M001-B KFB00 TT0M-C00 TT0M-000BST PDDUJSS 16-H0452C-SI2 38-H0140S 52-H0091S 30-1513B 30-H0013CT 0911KFA217 69-0381 9118-0529

2008.12-2009.02 033 CTT0M001D0 CTT0M001-D KFB00 TT0M-C00 TT0M-000DST PDDUJSS 16-H0452C-SI2 38-H0140S 52-H0091S 30-1513B 30-H0013CT 0911KFA217 69-0381 9118-0529

2008.12-2009.02 034 CTT0M001W0 CTT0M001-W KFB00 TT0M-C00 TT0M-000WST PDDUJSS 16-H0452C-SI2 38-H0140S 52-H0091S 30-1513B 30-H0013CT 0911KFA217 69-0381 9118-0529

2008.12-2009.02 035 CTT0L001B0 CTT0L001-B KFB00 TT0L-C00 TT0L-A00BST PDDUHSS 16-H0512C-SI2 38-H0140S 52-H0092S 30-2108B-2 30-H0095CT 0911KFA217 69-0395 8118-0249

2008.12-2009.02 036 CTT0L001D0 CTT0L001-D KFB00 TT0L-C00 TT0L-A00DST PDDUHSS 16-H0512C-SI2 38-H0140S 52-H0092S 30-2108B-2 30-H0095CT 0911KFA217 69-0395 8118-0249

2008.12-2009.02 037 CTT0L001W0 CTT0L001-W KFB00 TT0L-C00 TT0L-A00WST PDDUHSS 16-H0512C-SI2 38-H0140S 52-H0092S 30-2108B-2 30-H0095CT 0911KFA217 69-0395 8118-0249

2008.12-2009.02 038 CUU05003B0 CUU05003-B KHA00 UU05-D00 UU05-L01BZO PDDSZ0Z 16-H0155C-SI2 38-H7137IPR 30-H0106B 30-H0016CT OA-160-2200 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 039 CUU05001B0 CUU05001-B KHA00 UU05-C00 UU05-L00BSO PDDSZSS 16-H0155C-SI2 38-H0137S 30-H0106B 30-H0016CT OA-160-2200 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 040 CUU05001S0 CUU05001-S KHA00 UU05-C00 UU05-L00SSO PDDSZSS 16-H0155C-SI2 38-H0137S 30-H0106B 30-H0016CT OA-160-2200 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 041 CUU05004B0 CUU05004-B KHA00 UU05-D00 UU05-L01BZO UDDTARB 16-H0155C-SI2 38-H7137IPR 30-H0106B 30-H0016CT OA-160-2200 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 042 CUU05002B0 CUU05002-B KHA00 UU05-C00 UU05-L00BSO UDDTASB 16-H0155C-SI2 38-H0137S 30-H0106B 30-H0016CT OA-160-2200 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 043 CUU05002S0 CUU05002-S KHA00 UU05-C00 UU05-L00SSO UDDTASB 16-H0155C-SI2 38-H0137S 30-H0106B 30-H0016CT OA-160-2200 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 044 CRL01001W0 CRL01001-W 9MN00 RL01-N00 RL01-001WGO PDDTTAA 16-6148C-SI2 38-7269VNF 38-7436VNF 30-0598B 30-2357CT OA-160-1800 0911B05323

2008.12-2009.02 045 CRL01003B0 CRL01003-B 9MN00 RL01-Q00 RL01-000BSO PDDTTSS 16-6148C-SI2 38-0269S 38-0436S 30-0598B 30-2357CT OA-160-1800 0911B05323

2008.12-2009.02 046 CRL01003W0 CRL01003-W 9MN00 RL01-Q00 RL01-000WSO PDDTTSS 16-6148C-SI2 38-0269S 38-0436S 30-0598B 30-2357CT OA-160-1800 0911B05323

2008.12-2009.02 047 CRL01002W0 CRL01002-W 9MN00 RL01-N00 RL01-001WGO UDDTUAT 16-6148C-SI2 38-7269VNF 38-7436VNF 30-0598B 30-2357CT OA-160-1800 0911B05323

2008.12-2009.02 048 CRL01004B0 CRL01004-B 9MN00 RL01-Q00 RL01-001BGO UDDTUSB 16-6148C-SI2 38-0269S 38-0436S 30-0598B 30-2357CT OA-160-1800 0911B05323

2008.12-2009.02 049 CRL01005W0 CRL01005-W 9MN00 RL01-Q00 RL01-001WGO UDDTUSW 16-6148C-SI2 38-0269S 38-0436S 30-0598B 30-2357CT OA-160-1800 0911B05323

2008.12-2009.02 050 CUBTC003W0 CUBTC003-W HM510 UBTC-R0Z UBTC-A11WZO PDDVGRR 16-H0825C-SIA 38-H7141IPR 30-1468B 0911H25125 69-0301 8119-0875

2008.12-2009.02 051 CUBTC004W0 CUBTC004-W HM510 UBTC-S0Z UBTC-A11WZO PDDVGSS 16-H0825C-SIA 38-H7141IPR 30-1468B 0911H25125 69-0301 8119-0875

2008.12-2009.02 052 CUBTC001T0 CUBTC001-T HM510 UBTC-N0G UBTC-A00TGO PDDVGAA 16-H0825C-SIB 38-H7141VNF 30-1468B 0911H25125 69-0301 8119-0875

2008.12-2009.02 053 CUBTC002W0 CUBTC002-W HM510 UBTC-N1G UBTC-A00WGO PDDVGAA 16-H0825C-SIB 38-H7141VNF 30-1468B 0911H25125 69-0301 8119-0875

2008.12-2009.02 054 CUBSX003W0 CUBSX003-W HM510 UBSX-R00 UBSX-A10WZO PDDTSRR 16-H0812C-SI 38-H7100IPR 30-1217B 0911H25126 69-0343 8118-1919

2008.12-2009.02 055 CUBSX001T0 CUBSX001-T HM510 UBSX-N00 UBSX-A01TGO PDDTSAA 16-H0812C-SI 38-H7100VNF 30-1217B 0911H25126 69-0343 8118-1919
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2008.12-2009.02 056 CUBSX001W0 CUBSX001-W HM510 UBSX-N00 UBSX-A01WGO PDDTSAA 16-H0812C-SI 38-H7100VNF 30-1217B 0911H25126 69-0343 8118-1919

2008.12-2009.02 057 CUBSX002B0 CUBSX002-B HM510 UBSX-Q00 UBSX-A00BSO PDDTSSS 16-H0812C-SI 38-H0100S 30-1217B 0911H25126 69-0343 8118-1919

2008.12-2009.02 058 CUBSX002W0 CUBSX002-W HM510 UBSX-Q00 UBSX-A00WSO PDDTSSS 16-H0812C-SI 38-H0100S 30-1217B 0911H25126 69-0343 8118-1919

2008.12-2009.02 059 CRLAC001B0 CRLAC001-B 9MN00 RLAC-C00 RLAC-000BSO PDDNKSS 16-H0818C-SI 38-H0135S 38-H0133S 30-2315B OA-160-2300 0911B05321

2008.12-2009.02 060 CSZCB001B0 CSZCB001-B HE721 SZCB-Q00 SZCB-000BSO PDDNLSS 16-H0819C-SI 38-H0132S 30-1633B OA-160-1600 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 061 CRLAC001W0 CRLAC001-W 9MN00 RLAC-C00 RLAC-000WSO PDDNKSS 16-H0818C-SI 38-H0135S 38-H0133S 30-2315B OA-160-2300 0911B05321

2008.12-2009.02 062 CSZCB001W0 CSZCB001-W HE721 SZCB-Q00 SZCB-000WSO PDDNLSS 16-H0819C-SI 38-H0132S 30-1633B OA-160-1600 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 063 CRLAC003W0 CRLAC003-W 9MN00 RLAC-C10 RLAC-001WGO UDDNMST 16-H0818C-SI 38-H7135VNF 38-H7133VNF 30-2315B OA-160-2300 0911B05321

2008.12-2009.02 064 CSZCB003W0 CSZCB003-W HE721 SZCB-Q10 SZCB-001WGO UDDNNST 16-H0819C-SI 38-H7132VNF 30-1633B OA-160-1600 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 065 CRLAC002B0 CRLAC002-B 9MN00 RLAC-C00 RLAC-000BSO UDDNMSB 16-H0818C-SI 38-H0135S 38-H0133S 30-2315B OA-160-2300 0911B05321

2008.12-2009.02 066 CSZCB002B0 CSZCB002-B HE721 SZCB-Q00 SZCB-000BSO UDDNNSB 16-H0819C-SI 38-H0132S 30-1633B OA-160-1600 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 067 CRLAC002W0 CRLAC002-W 9MN00 RLAC-C00 RLAC-000WSO UDDNMSB 16-H0818C-SI 38-H0135S 38-H0133S 30-2315B OA-160-2300 0911B05321

2008.12-2009.02 068 CSZCB002W0 CSZCB002-W HE721 SZCB-Q00 SZCB-000WSO UDDNNSB 16-H0819C-SI 38-H0132S 30-1633B OA-160-1600 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 069 LQCAU001C0 LQCAU001-C RH500 QCAU-N00 QCAU-000CGO PDDWPAA * QCAU-MGLSN * QCAU-CWNGP * QCAU-CBPAK 0911RH5038 * QCAU-PIN * QCAU-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 070 LQCAU001W0 LQCAU001-W RH500 QCAU-N00 QCAU-000WGO PDDWPAA * QCAU-MGLSN * QCAU-CWNGP * QCAU-CBPAK 0911RH5038 * QCAU-PIN * QCAU-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 071 LQCAU002B0 LQCAU002-B RH500 QCAU-Q00 QCAU-001BSO PDDWPSS * QCAU-MGLSN * QCAU-CWNSS * QCAU-CBPAK 0911RH5038 * QCAU-PIN * QCAU-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 072 LQCAU002T0 LQCAU002-T RH500 QCAU-Q00 QCAU-001TSO PDDWPSS * QCAU-MGLSN * QCAU-CWNSS * QCAU-CBPAK 0911RH5038 * QCAU-PIN * QCAU-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 073 LQCAU002W0 LQCAU002-W RH500 QCAU-Q00 QCAU-001WSO PDDWPSS * QCAU-MGLSN * QCAU-CWNSS * QCAU-CBPAK 0911RH5038 * QCAU-PIN * QCAU-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 074 LUB8S001C0 LUB8S001-C HM510 UB8S-N00 UB8S-L00CGO PDDWQAA * UB8S-MGLSN * UB8S-CWNGP * UB8S-CBPAK * UB8S-GLPAC 0911H25125 * UB8S-PIN * UB8S-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 075 LUB8S002B0 LUB8S002-B HM510 UB8S-Q00 UB8S-L01BSO PDDWQSS * UB8S-MGLSN * UB8S-CWNSS * UB8S-CBPAK * UB8S-GLPAC 0911H25125 * UB8S-PIN * UB8S-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 076 LUB8S002T0 LUB8S002-T HM510 UB8S-Q00 UB8S-L01TSO PDDWQSS * UB8S-MGLSN * UB8S-CWNSS * UB8S-CBPAK * UB8S-GLPAC 0911H25125 * UB8S-PIN * UB8S-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 077 LUB8S002W0 LUB8S002-W HM510 UB8S-Q00 UB8S-L01WSO PDDWQSS * UB8S-MGLSN * UB8S-CWNSS * UB8S-CBPAK * UB8S-GLPAC 0911H25125 * UB8S-PIN * UB8S-CRING

2008.12-2009.02 078 LQCAV001W0 LQCAV001-W RH500 QCAV-N00 QCAV-A00WGO RDDWRAA * QCAV-MGLSN * QCAV-CWNGP * QCAV-CBPAK * QCAV-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 079 LQCAV002B0 LQCAV002-B RH500 QCAV-Q00 QCAV-A01BSO RDDWRSS * QCAV-MGLSN * QCAV-CWNSS * QCAV-CBPAK * QCAV-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 080 LQCAV003B0 LQCAV003-B RH500 QCAV-Q00 QCAV-A01BSO UDDWSSB * QCAV-MGLSN * QCAV-CWNSS * QCAV-CBPAK * QCAV-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 081 LQCAV004W0 LQCAV004-W RH500 QCAV-Q00 QCAV-A01WSO UDDWSST * QCAV-MGLSN * QCAV-CWNSS * QCAV-CBPAK * QCAV-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 082 LQCAV005W0 LQCAV005-W RH500 QCAV-Q00 QCAV-A01WSO UDDWSSW * QCAV-MGLSN * QCAV-CWNSS * QCAV-CBPAK * QCAV-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 083 LQCAT001C0 LQCAT001-C RH500 QCAT-N00 QCAT-L00CGO UDDWNAB * QCAT-MGLSN * QCAT-CWNGP * QCAT-CBPAK * QCAT-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 084 LQCAT002B0 LQCAT002-B RH500 QCAT-Q00 QCAT-L01BSO UDDWNSB * QCAT-MGLSN * QCAT-CWNSS * QCAT-CBPAK * QCAT-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 085 LQCAT003T0 LQCAT003-T RH500 QCAT-Q00 QCAT-L01TSO UDDWNST * QCAT-MGLSN * QCAT-CWNSS * QCAT-CBPAK * QCAT-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 086 LQCAT004W0 LQCAT004-W RH500 QCAT-Q00 QCAT-L01WSO UDDWNSW * QCAT-MGLSN * QCAT-CWNSS * QCAT-CBPAK * QCAT-SPRING 0911RH5038

2008.12-2009.02 087 AQBBQ009B0 AQBBQ009-B HY520 QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000BGO KDBEXS0 16-H0225C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1407B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 088 AUBJK009B0 AUBJK009-B HM510 UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000BGO KDBEZS0 16-H0227C-AO 38-0233NGP 30-1089B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 089 AQBBQ009C0 AQBBQ009-C HY520 QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000CGO KDBEXS0 16-H0225C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1407B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 090 AUBJK009C0 AUBJK009-C HM510 UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000CGO KDBEZS0 16-H0227C-AO 38-0233NGP 30-1089B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 091 AQBBQ009D0 AQBBQ009-D HY520 QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000DGO KDBEXS0 16-H0225C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1407B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 092 AUBJK009D0 AUBJK009-D HM510 UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000DGO KDBEZS0 16-H0227C-AO 38-0233NGP 30-1089B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 093 AQBBQ009K0 AQBBQ009-K HY520 QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000KGO KDBEXS0 16-H0225C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1407B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 094 AUBJK009K0 AUBJK009-K HM510 UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000KGO KDBEZS0 16-H0227C-AO 38-0233NGP 30-1089B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 095 AQBBQ009W0 AQBBQ009-W HY520 QBBQ-C00 QBBQ-000WGO KDBEXS0 16-H0225C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1407B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 096 AUBJK009W0 AUBJK009-W HM510 UBJK-Q00 UBJK-000WGO KDBEZS0 16-H0227C-AO 38-0233NGP 30-1089B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 097 AQB1E00AB0 AQB1E00A-B HY520 QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00BGO KDBFBS0 16-5343C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1668B OA-160-1700 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 098 AUB5C00BB0 AUB5C00B-B HM510 UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00BGO KDBFDS0 16-2516C-AO9 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1000 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 099 AQB1E00AC0 AQB1E00A-C HY520 QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00CGO KDBFBS0 16-5343C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1668B OA-160-1700 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 100 AUB5C00BC0 AUB5C00B-C HM510 UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00CGO KDBFDS0 16-2516C-AO9 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1000 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 101 AQB1E00AD0 AQB1E00A-D HY520 QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00DGO KDBFBS0 16-5343C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1668B OA-160-1700 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 102 AUB5C00BD0 AUB5C00B-D HM510 UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00DGO KDBFDS0 16-2516C-AO9 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1000 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 103 AQB1E00AK0 AQB1E00A-K HY520 QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00KGO KDBFBS0 16-5343C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1668B OA-160-1700 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 104 AUB5C00BK0 AUB5C00B-K HM510 UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00KGO KDBFDS0 16-2516C-AO9 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1000 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 105 AQB1E00AW0 AQB1E00A-W HY520 QB1E-C10 QB1E-L00WGO KDBFBS0 16-5343C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-1668B OA-160-1700 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 106 AUB5C00BW0 AUB5C00B-W HM510 UB5C-Q10 UB5C-L00WGO KDBFDS0 16-2516C-AO9 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1000 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 107 AUN5U009B0 AUN5U009-B HT710 UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00BGO KDATBS0 16-2549C-AO7 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1700 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 108 AUB4L00CB0 AUB4L00C-B HM510 UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00BGO KDATCS0 16-2516C-AO8 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 109 AUN5U009C0 AUN5U009-C HT710 UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00CGO KDATBS0 16-2549C-AO7 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1700 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 110 AUB4L00CC0 AUB4L00C-C HM510 UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00CGO KDATCS0 16-2516C-AO8 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 111 AUN5U009D0 AUN5U009-D HT710 UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00DGO KDATBS0 16-2549C-AO7 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1700 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 112 AUB4L00CD0 AUB4L00C-D HM510 UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00DGO KDATCS0 16-2516C-AO8 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 113 AUN5U009K0 AUN5U009-K HT710 UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00KGO KDATBS0 16-2549C-AO7 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1700 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 114 AUB4L00CK0 AUB4L00C-K HM510 UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00KGO KDATCS0 16-2516C-AO8 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

08120902PARTSLIST.xls      2/3 page



CATALOGUE
NO. NO.  MODEL NO.

(10 digits)
REFERENCE
MODEL NO. CAL.NO. CASE NO. DIAL NO. BAND NO. BAND NO.

(Extra Band)
PINCASE BACK

GASKET NO.
GLASS

GASKET NO.
GLASS GASKET

NO. (CASE BACK) C-RINGSPRING BAR /
PIN(C-RING) NO.

WINDING STEM
NO.GLASS NO. GLASS NO.

(CASE BACK) CROWN NO.1 CROWN NO.2 BUTTON NO.1

2008.12-2009.02 115 AUN5U009W0 AUN5U009-W HT710 UN5U-C10 UN5U-L00WGO KDATBS0 16-2549C-AO7 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1700 0911HE7999

2008.12-2009.02 116 AUB4L00CW0 AUB4L00C-W HM510 UB4L-Q10 UB4L-L00WGO KDATCS0 16-2516C-AO8 38-0233NGP 30-1468B OA-160-1100 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 117 AQB1N009B0 AQB1N009-B HY520 QB1N-C10 QB1N-000BGO KDBQFS0 16-9029C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 118 AUB61009B0 AUB61009-B HM510 UB61-Q00 UB61-000BGO KDBRGS0 16-1256C-AO7 38-0233NGP 30-1159B OC-160-600 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 119 AQB1N009C0 AQB1N009-C HY520 QB1N-C10 QB1N-000CGO KDBQFS0 16-9029C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 120 AUB61009C0 AUB61009-C HM510 UB61-Q00 UB61-000CGO KDBRGS0 16-1256C-AO7 38-0233NGP 30-1159B OC-160-600 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 121 AQB1N009D0 AQB1N009-D HY520 QB1N-C10 QB1N-000DGO KDBQFS0 16-9029C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444

2008.12-2009.02 122 AUB61009D0 AUB61009-D HM510 UB61-Q00 UB61-000DGO KDBRGS0 16-1256C-AO7 38-0233NGP 30-1159B OC-160-600 0911H25125

2008.12-2009.02 123 AQB1N009K0 AQB1N009-K HY520 QB1N-C10 QB1N-000KGO KDBQFS0 16-9029C-AO 38-0241NGP 30-0722B OA-160-1600 0911HQ5444
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